

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SHARADA  
RANGNATH  
WAHULE

Digitally signed by  
SHARADA  
RANGNATH WAHULE  
Date: 2023.12.12  
10:34:52 +0530

SECOND APPEAL NO.42 OF 2012  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17802 OF 2023  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.54 OF 2023

Vishnu Tulshiram Chandole and Ors ... Appellants

V/s.

Ragho Murlidhar Dukale and Ors ... Respondents.

Mr. Pritesh k. Bohade, Advocate for the Appellant.  
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 11 DECEMBER 2023

PC.:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17802 OF 2023

1. This Interim Application is filed setting aside the Order dated 4 September, 2015 passed by the Registrar (JUDL-II).
2. There is delay of 7 years and 11 days to file the present application.
3. Issue Notice to Respondents, returnable after 6 weeks. Hamdast permitted. Private Notice permitted, by all permissible modes of service. Affidavit of Service to be filed thereafter.
4. Stand over to 22 January, 2024.

*(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)*