

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.42 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.384 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.42 OF 2022

...

RAGHUNATH THAKUJI KASHID AND ORS.Appellants/Applicants
V/S
TUKARAM LIMBAJI BHOR
(SINCE DECD .THR.LRS)
SHIVAJI TUKARAM BHOR AND ORS.Respondents

...

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17802 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.42 OF 2022

VISHNU T. CHANDOLE
(DECDE. THR. LRS.) AND ORS.Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
RAGHUNATH THAKUJI KASHID AND ORS.Appellants
V/S
TUKARAM LIMBAJI BHOR
(SINCE DECD .THR.LRS)
SHIVAJI TUKARAM BHOR AND ORS.Respondents

...

Mr. Abhaykumar with Mr. Balaji Sagar with Mr. Tejas D. Deshmukh for the
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Sulagna S. Mohanty a/w Ms. Kshema Mahuli h/f Mr. T.D. Deshmukh
for Respondent Nos.1(D), 1(F), 1(G) and 2(A).

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : JANUARY 08, 2024.

P.C.:

Appellants to serve the copy of the Appeal on the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents. List the Appeal on 1 February 2024.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)