

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17802 OF 2023  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.42 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : <u>DR. M. S. DESHPANDE</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026</p> <p style="text-align: center;">None present.</p> <p>The notices issued to Respondent Nos.2(a) to 2(e) on 14/11/2025 are not returned from the concerned court. Hence, re-issue notices to Respondent Nos.2(a) to 2(e) through the Hon'ble Principal District Judge, notice returnable by ten (10) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- Registrar (Judl. - II)</p> <p>umk</p>	